Expenses paid relating to equity raising Nov-16 $(1.1) - $(1.1)

Settlement of deferred consideration - part 1 Apr-17  *$(5.0) *$(5.0) -

Settlement of deferred consideration - part 2 Aug-17 *$(5.0) *$(5.0) -

TOTAL $(16.0) $(32.3) $16.3

Page | 20

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS RELATING
TO ACQUISITION

Page | 21

Sources A$m Uses A$m

Equity raising $15.1 Initial cash payment to vendor $20.0

Issue of new shares $2.3 Settlement in shares to vendor $2.3

Cash/debt $16.0 Expenses relating to equity raising $1.1

Payment of deferred
considerations to vendor

$10.0

Total sources $33.4 Total uses $33.4

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

1. Cash and equity are net of $1.1m transaction costs
2. 30 June 2016 Group numbers include 100% of MicroSourcing
3. Total net outflow agrees to the MicroSourcing acquisition summary as shown on slide 20
4. Total change in equity agrees to the MicroSourcing acquisition summary as shown on slide 20
5. Total change in current liabilities agrees to the MicroSourcing acquisition summary as shown on slide 20

SALMAT PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
$ million 30 Jun 16 ($m)2 Adjustments ($m) Pro Forma ($m)

Cash and cash equivalents 42.9 (16.0)1,3 26.9

Trade and other receivables 56.2 56.2

Fixed assets 13.4 13.4

Goodwill and intangibles 91.2 91.2

Other 23.2 23.2

Total assets 226.9 (16.0) 210.9

Current liabilities 91.8 (32.3)5 59.5

Borrowings 28.3 28.3

Other non-current liabilities 8.9 8.9

Total liabilities 129.0 (32.3) 96.7

Equity 97.9 16.31,4 114.2

Page | 22

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Details of the Equity Raising
05.

Page | 23

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

DETAILS OF THE EQUITY RAISING

1. “Theoretical ex-rights price” The theoretical ex-rights price is the theoretical price at which Salmat shares should trade immediately after the ex-date for the Equity Raising. The TERP is the theoretical calculation only and the actual price at which Salmat
shares trade immediately after the ex-date for the Equity Raising may vary from TERP. TERP is calculated by reference to Salmat’s closing price of $0.48  per share on Thursday 13 October 2016, being last trading day prior to the announcement of the Equity